

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

NO. 37738-1-II

08 OCT 17 AM 11:16

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II OF THE STATE OF DEPUTY
WASHINGTON

BARBARA A. STEPHENSON, in her capacity as Kitsap
County Treasurer,

Plaintiff Interpleader,

v.

LINDA A. PLEGER and DANIEL PLEGER,

Defendants/Respondents

and

JOSEPH Kaiser, as assignee of CUMULATIVE, LLC,

Defendant/Appellant

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

A. STEPHEN ANDERSON, PS

Attorney for Appellant

999 N Northlake Way, Ste 300

Seattle, WA 98103, 206.306.9464

WSBA # 8369

FILED 10/15/18

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authorities	3
II. Introduction	4
III. Issues Raised by Respondents Brief	5
IV. Argument	
A. RCW 84.64.080 is procedural in nature and does not create a property interest in tax sale overages.	6
B. Mr. Kaiser has a recognized property interest for the purposes of his constitutional claims.	9
C. Mr. Kaiser's appeal was not frivolous with regard to Daniel Pleger.	13
V. Conclusion	15

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

<i>Conard v. Univ. of Wash.</i> , 119 Wash.2d 519, 530, 834 P.2d 17 (1992)	...10
<i>Killian v Atkinson</i> , 147 Wn.2d 16, 50 P.3d 638 (2002)	...7
<i>Perry v. Sindermann</i> , 408 U.S. 593, 601, 92 S.Ct. 2694 (1972)	...10
<i>Pulcino v. Federal Express Corp.</i> , 141 Wash.2d 629, 9 P.3d 787 (2000)	...13
<i>Restaurant Development Inc. v. Cananwill Inc.</i> 150 Wn. 2d 674, 80 P.3d 598 (2003)	...9
<i>Sorrel v. Eagle Healthcare, Inc.</i> , 110 Wash.App. 290, at 299, 38 P.3d 1024, at 1029 (Div. 1, 2002)	...13
<i>State v. Ford</i> , 137 Wash.2d 472, 973 P.3d 452 (1999)	...14
<i>Suburban Fuel Co. v. Lamoreaux</i> , 4 Wn. App. 179, 480 P.2d 216 (1971)	...8

Statutes

RCW 84.64.080	...4,6,7,9,11,15
---------------	------------------

Rules

CR 13	...12
CR 19	...12
CR 20	...12
RAP 2.5	...5,14,15
